নির্বা	হী প্রকৌ	ণলীর কার্যা	ন্ধা
গণপর্ত ই/	এম এম আঁ	হ এস নিতাগ	২, ঢাকা।
জাইরী নং-		ন্তারিশ ঃ- স্বত্র/ স্ব সা	
৩১ নি C		গ্রহণকারী ৪-	
অ: স:	স: প্র:	উ: বি: গ্র:	নি: প্র:
			۲

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Establishment Section-04 <u>www.pwd.gov.bd</u>

No: 25.36.0000.211.08.001.19.631

Date: 03 November 2022

Subject: Permission to travel outside Bangladesh (India) For Mosammath Sabina Yasmin.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Public Works Department, Dhaka is pleased to grant 10(ten) days earned leave in favour of Mosammath Sabina Yasmin, Senior Accounts Assistant working in Motijheel Public Works Division, Dhaka to visit india for the purpose of follow-up treatment of rare virus of her daughter from 01/12/2022 to 10/12/2022 as per Section 3(1) B(2) of 1959 or nearer 10(ten) days from the date of his actual departure under the following terms & conditions:

a) All expenses in this regard will be borne by himself.

b) She will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

c) She will be accompanied by his daughter.

d) She will join his present post after returning from abroad.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

hoho

03-11-2022 (Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer (Establishment) Phone: 0222-3380999 Fax: 0222-3380999 Email: se_est@pwd.gov.bd

Date: 03 November 2022

Mosammath Sabina Yasmin, Senior Accounts Assistant, Motijheel Public Works Division, Dhaka.

No: 25.36.0000.211.08.001.19.631/1(6)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: (Not according to the seniority)

1) Superintending Engineer, Dhaka Public Works Circle-4, Dhaka. (This is according to his office's memo no. 1654, dated 19/10/2022).

2) Executive Engineer, Motijheel Public Works Division, Dhaka.

5) Executive Engineer, Public Works E/M MIS Division-2, Furta Bhavan, Dhaka.

4) Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, 2nd-12th Floor

Government Office Building, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

5) Immigration Officer, All Land Ports, Bangladesh/All Air Ports, Bangladesh.

6) Office Copy.

ANDON

3-11-2022 Ahmed Abdullah Noor Executive Engineer (Establishment)